
Quotations/Tenders awarded above £5,000.00 in 2023/24 (as at 31/03/2024) 

*T = Awarded as a result published invitation to tender. 

*Q = Awarded as a result of an invitation to quote. 

Reference 

Number 
Title 

Description of 

goods/services sought 

Value 

awarded 
Awarded to Start Date End Date 

Review 

Date 
Department 

PC/23/145 

Parish 

Council 

insurance 

renewal (*Q) 

Parish Council insurance 

cover 
£8,210.36 

Hiscox Insurance 

Company Ltd 

(Company 

number 

00070234) 

01/10/2023 30/09/2024 Annually 

Finance, 

Administration & 

Remuneration 

PC/23/147 

Grounds 

Maintenance 

Contract 

renewal (*T) 

Grounds maintenance 

services 
£143,994.00 

Green Smile Ltd 

(Company 

number 

06926072) 

01/10/2023 30/09/2026 N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

PC/23/186 
Tree works 

(*Q) 

Various tree works 

required following a 

professional inspections 

£7,350.00 

Mulberry Tree 

Services 

Winchester Ltd 

(Company 

number 

08362543) 

23/01/2024 

Some work 

still 

outstanding 

(As at 

25/03/2024) 

N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

PC/24/013 

Pitch 

renovation - 

Bottom Pitch 

(*Q) 

Renovation of the 

bottom pitch including 

scarification, top-

dressing, verti-draining, 

seeding and fertilising 

£7,190.00 

Southern Ground 

Care Ltd. 

(Company 

number 

08299161) 

15/04/2024 N/A N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 



PC/24/015 

Repairs to 

Fraser Road 

play area (*Q) 

Repairs and replacement 

equipment 

at Fraser Road play area 

following fire (excluding 

equipment) 

£13,151.00 

(100% 

funded by 

insurers) 

Redlynch Leisure 

Installations Ltd 

(Company 

number 

03323071) 

15/04/2024 29/04/2024 N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

PC/24/038 

Burial Ground 

resurfacing 

(*Q) 

Repair and re-surfacing 

of Lovedon Lane Burial 

Ground 

£10,436.00 

L.A. Kattenhorn 

& Partners Ltd 

(Company 

number 

1010528) 

02/04/2024 04/04/2024 N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

PC/24/038 

Additional 

play 

equipment at 

Eversley Park 

(*Q) 

Accessible roundabout 

for Eversley Park play 

area 

£12,393.22 

(£12,000.00 

funded by 

Winchester 

City Council 

grant) 

Wicksteed 

Leisure Limited 

(Company 

number 

00603152) 

N/A – No 

date known 

(as at 

25/03/2024) 

Approximately 

two weeks 

from start 

date 

N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

 


